Keinton Mandeville Parish Council

Dear
I hereby give you notice of a meeting of the above-named Parish Council, to be held on
Tuesday July 19th 2022. at Keinton Mandeville Village Hall at 8pm
All members of the council are hereby summoned to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder:

Sue Graham, Clerk July 12th 2022

Public session will take place at 8pm, prior to the formal council meeting.

1.0	Apologies.
2.0	Declarations
3.0	Planning. Consider the following applications and make representations to the planning officer
	22/01720/OUT Outline planning application with some matters reserved except for access for a residential
	development of up to 120 dwellings (including policy level affordable housing) with associated public open space,
	community orchard, allotments and potential additional parking for the existing village hall, with details of layout,
	scale, appearance and landscaping reserved Land South Of B3153 Keinton Mandeville Somerton Somerset TA11
	<u>6EF</u>
	From SSDC: Consultation on Potential Leisure Planning Obligations for above application.
	22/01947/HOU Proposed replacement of previously approved garage/workshop/store (ref:90/01466/FUL) with
	double garage/annex Kent Lodge Queen Street Keinton Mandeville Somerton Somerset TA11 6EG